

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

19-20128

Date sent

02/08/2019

Subject

Unaccompanied Children Seeking Asylum

Details of enquiry

1. How many unaccompanied asylum-seeking children (UASC) are currently in an episode of care within CAMHS, including CAMHS for Looked After Children?
2. In which local authority are these young people living?
3. How many UASC with an open episode of care are currently accessing a trauma-focused intervention, delivered on an individual basis (either trauma-focused cognitive behavioural therapy, EMDR or Narrative Exposure Therapy)?
4. How many UASC were referred to CAMHS in the last financial year? How many were referred from each borough covered by the trust?
5. How many new episodes of care were opened for UASC in the last financial year?

Response Sent

1. How many unaccompanied asylum-seeking children (UASC) are currently in an episode of care within CAMHS, including CAMHS for Looked After Children?
30
2. In which local authority are these young people living?
Please note that the location of a child's placement may change during their episode of Care.
27 are in the care of Camden of which
 - 2 are placed in Islington
 - 1 is placed in Hounslow
 - 1 is placed in Haringey
 - 1 is placed in Croydon
 - 22 are placed within Camden2 are in the care of Haringey, of which
 - 1 is placed in Haringey
 - 1 is placed in Brent1 is in the care of the City of London
 - 1 is placed in Haringey
3. How many UASC with an open episode of care are currently accessing a trauma-focused intervention, delivered on an individual basis (either trauma-focused cognitive behavioural therapy, EMDR or Narrative Exposure Therapy)?
None

4. How many UASC were referred to CAMHS in the last financial year? How many were referred from each borough covered by the trust?

Referring Borough	UASC
Camden	49
Barnet	4
Haringey	4
Islington	1
Total:	56

5. How many new episodes of care were opened for UASC in the last financial year?
Please clarify whether additional information is sought, as we believe that this question has been answered in 4. Above.